

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).340/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in CRLA No.1169/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ANANDAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.
 Mr. Sree Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that the appellant has already undergone actual sentence for more than eight months and in case bail is not granted to the appellant, this appeal is likely to become infructuous.

...2/-

-2-

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to release the appellant on bail upon furnishing personal bond for Rs.25,000/- with one surety for the like amount, to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

There shall be stay of payment of fine of Rs.1 lakh which has been imposed by the Trial Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER